TR-HTL12-200
TR-HTL12-200
30/6/2022
60
1600
%50( )
24
%20
(14.4V-14.9V)%90-85
(13.3V-13.5V)
11.8V %30
10.5V
%55
شهر
 ً TR-HTL
ً
60 40
12V
10٫8 10٫0 20 25
25
25
25
25
25
10
25
(18.0A,10.8V 10
 (31.8A,10.5V 5
(115.5A,9.6V
200 AH
180 Ah
159 Ah
115.5 Ah
≤3.0 MΩ
-25℃ ~60 ℃
-
-
25℃ ~60 ℃
25℃ ~60 ℃
1200 5
108%
100%
90%
70%
40℃
25℃
0℃
- 15 ℃
3%
45.0A - Voltage 13.6 - 13.8V
 45.0A - Volatage 14.4 - 14.9V
1± 532
1± 206
1± 215
1± 219
3± 58.6%
12V 200AH
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
+963 11 9740
+963949333002
M6
AGM/PVC
ABS
UL94-V0)
HIGH TEMPERATURE DEEP CYCLE GEL BATTERY
TR-HTL12-200
Production Date:30/6/2022
TR-HTL12-200
User Manual
Warranty instruction
The battery is guaranteed against mismanagement for a period of 24 months from the date of
manufacture mentioned on it, and it will be replaced free of charge during the warranty period
in the event of any defect in the battery.
In order to ensure that the battery works well, the user must follow the following instructions
in operation:
Use an appropriate electronic charger
 Adjust the charging current to no more than 20% of the nominal capacity of the battery
 and the voltage of the charger between (14.4V-14.9V) during the fast charging phase until
the charge reaches a limit of 85-90% of its capacity, then reduce the voltage to (13.3V-13.5V)
during the slow charging phase until fully charged
The battery should not be discharged below 30% of its nominal capacity, that mean up to
11.8V, noting that the higher the depth of discharge, the lower the battery life
 If the battery is discharged below 10.5V, the battery will be damaged and its warranty
will be lost
Do not connect equipment whose current exceeds 55% of the battery capacity during use
The battery must be charged immediately after it is discharged
This battery is designed in an advanced way that gives it the
following features:
The ability to work at high temperature up to 60 degrees Celsius.
Carbon additives that give better operating efficiency.
Designed to operate up to 1,600 charge and discharge cycles. (when unloaded with no
more than 50% of its nominal capacity).
An advanced viscous (gel) electrolyte carrier that allows it to be installed in a side position.
It does not need periodic maintenance and adding water to it.
Safe operation as there is no liquid in it.
The battery uses ultra-fine plate separators that protect it from negative plate scaling.
INTRODUCTION
HIGH TEMPERATURE DEEP CYCLE GEL BATTERY
TREVIEW BATTERY
The TR-HTL deep cycle gel battery adopts
the advanced developed nano  gel
electrolyte with super-C additive plus heavy
duty plates design inside. It has a longer
service life even deep cycle discharge use
and can provide optimum and reliable
service under extreme condition such as
high temperature and frequent power
failure, thus it is highly suited for tropical
area in outdoor applications such as
Telecom BTS stations and Off-grid PV
system
Able to operate at 40 - 60°C
Integrated design to ensure the best
uniformity and reliability
Longer life and higher stability under high
temp. environment (no air-con needed)
Super-C additives: Deep discharge
recovery capability, 1600cycles @50%DOD
GENERAL FEATURES
NOMINAL VOLTAGE 12V (6 CELLS PER UNIT)
Design Floating Life @25℃  20 Years
NOMINAL CAPACITY @25 ℃ (20 HOUR RATE@10.0A,10.8V)
Capacity @25 ℃
10hour rate  (18.0A,10.8V)
5 hour rate (31.8A,10.5V)
1 hour rate  (115.5A,9.6V)
200AH
180Ah
159Ah
115.5Ah
INTERNAL RESISTANCE
Ambient Temperature
FULL CHARGED BATTERY@25℃
Discharge
Charge
Storage
MAX.DISCHARGE CURRENT@25℃
≤3.0MΩ
-25℃ ~60 ℃
-
-
25℃ ~60 ℃
25℃ ~60 ℃
Capacity affected by
Temperature
(10 hour )
1200A(5S)
108%
100%
90%
70%
40℃
25℃
0℃
- 15 ℃
SELF-DISCHARGE@25℃ PER MONTH 3%
Charge (Constant
Voltage) @25 ℃
Standby Use
Cycle Use
Initial Charging Current Less than 45.0 A
Voltage 13.6 -13.8V
Initial Charging Current Less than 45.0 A
Voltage 14.4 -14.9V
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
12V
VOLTAGE
200AH
CAPACITY
GEL
TECHNOLOGY
DEEP
CYCLE
BTS Stations
Solar & Wind energy system
UPS system
Telecom systems
Wheel chair, Golf cart
APPLICATIONS
length(mm)        532 ±1
Width(mm)        206 ±1
Height(mm)                215 ±1
Total Height(mm)       219 ±1
Weight(kg)                  58.6 ±3%
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
BATTERY CONSTRUCTION
Thick high
Sn low Ca
grid with
special
paste
Features
Balanced
 Pb-Ca grid
for improved
recombination
Fire
resistance
 ABS
(UL94-V0)
optional
Flame
Si-Rubber
and aging
resistance
Female
Copper
Insert M8
Advanced
PVC /AGM
separator for
high pressure
cell design
Silicon Gel
import
from
Germany
Two
layers
epoxy
resin seal
Component          Positive plate Negative plate         Container & Cover        Safety valve  Terminal               Separator     Electrolyte                  Pillar seal
+9740 - 11 - 963
+963949333002
Triview Electronics
Jibab,Daraa-Syria